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310914 
310915 
311523 
311528 
311538 
311567 
311865 
311881 
311884 
311889 
312024 
312037 
312041 
312042 
312044 
312046 
312047 
312608 
312609 

TULSA COUNTY TREASURER PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

YOUNG J D CO 
YOUNG J D CO 
XEROX CORPORATION 
METROCALL 
MICROAGE 
SYTECH RESEARCH INC 
NATIONAL D A ASSOCIATION 
YOUNG J DCO . 
XEROX CORPORATION 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHO 
TIFFEE, BARBARA 
WEST GROUP 
WOODSON, GARY 
YOUNG J D CO 
YOUNG J D CO 
MODERN BINDERY INC 
LORMAN EDUCATION SERVICES 
BELL, DONALD W 
BLAKELEY, DICK 

030324 
030324 
030324 
030324 
(DETAILS OF THE ABOVE ARE AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK.) 

J DENNIS SEMLER 
J DENNIS SEMLER 
J DENNIS SEMLER 
J DENNIS SEMLER 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
LAW BOOKS 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 

NET PAY-GENERAL 
NET PAY-SHERIFF 
NET PAY-HWY T-CASH 
NET PAY-LAW LIBRARY 

548.83 
444.83 
987.60 
408.51 

15,537.00 
1,975.00 
414.00 
150.00 
421.80 
200.70 
70.00 

1,744.25 
50.50 

422.00 
422.00 
165.00 
717.00 
27.04 

217.50 

10,576.25 
793.19 
429.88 
309.30 

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Administration Building Lobby on March 27, 2003 at 2:41 p.m.) 

MINUTES 
Monday, March 31, 2003 

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the 

following members present: Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Chairman; Randi Miller, Member: Robert N. Dick, 

Member; and Earlene Wilson, Tulsa County Clerk. 

Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m., and the 

following business was transacted: 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, to approve the minutes of the meeting held March 24, 

, 2003. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

available for public inspection in the offices of County Purchasing and County Clerk. 
Fy Hy Hy 
Hy Hy 

(1) in number is as follows: 

1. Perry Publishing & Broadcasting Co., Inc. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 188300) 

NOTICE: A complete listing of all information relating to the following bids is on file and 

Sealed bids for Talent and Concert Services were received and opened. The bidder being one 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, to refer the bid to CC Health and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 7, 2003. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. 

[Motion carried. 

| ck. 

| 

There were no bids received for Highways for Installation of Pusher Axle on International 

ee 


