Monday, M	larch 24,	2003 -	Continued
-----------	-----------	--------	-----------

310914	YOUNG J D CO	OPERATING SUPPLIES	548.83		
310915	YOUNG J D CO	OPERATING SUPPLIES	444.83		
311523	XEROX CORPORATION	OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP	987.60		
311528	METROCALL	OPERATING SUPPLIES	408.51		
311538	MICROAGE	OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP	15,537.00		
311567	SYTECH RESEARCH INC	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES	1,975.00		
311865	NATIONAL D A ASSOCIATION	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES	414.00		
311881	YOUNG J D CO	OPERATING SUPPLIES	150.00		
311884	XEROX CORPORATION	OPERATING SUPPLIES	421.80		
311889	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHO	OPERATING SUPPLIES	200.70		
312024	TIFFEE, BARBARA	OPERATING SUPPLIES	70.00		
312037	WEST GROUP	LAW BOOKS	1,744.25		
312041	WOODSON, GARY	OPERATING SUPPLIES	50.50		
312042		OPERATING SUPPLIES	422.00		
312044		OPERATING SUPPLIES	422.00		
312046		OPERATING SUPPLIES	165.00		
312047		TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	717.00		
312608	BELL, DONALD W	OPERATING SUPPLIES	27.04		
312609	BLAKELEY, DICK	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	217.50		
	COUNTY TREASURER PAYROLL ACCOUNT				
030324		NET PAY-GENERAL	10,576.25		
030324		NET PAY-SHERIFF	793.19		
030324		NET PAY-HWY T-CASH	429.88		
030324		NET PAY-LAW LIBRARY	309.30		
(DETAILS OF THE ABOVE ARE AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK.)					

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Administration Building Lobby on March 27, 2003 at 2:41 p.m.)

MINUTES Monday, March 31, 2003

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Chairman; Randi Miller, Member; Robert N. Dick, Member; and Earlene Wilson, Tulsa County Clerk.

Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m., and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, to approve the minutes of the meeting held March 24, 2003. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

NOTICE: A complete listing of all information relating to the following bids is on file and available for public inspection in the offices of County Purchasing and County Clerk.

Sealed bids for Talent and Concert Services were received and opened. The bidder being one (1) in number is as follows:

Perry Publishing & Broadcasting Co., Inc. by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 188300)
Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, to refer the bid to CC Health and Purchasing for analysis,
report and recommendation on April 7, 2003. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes.
Motion carried.

There were no bids received for Highways for Installation of Pusher Axle on International Truck.